
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Recycling Reports 2014-2022 



County 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Bedford 9,756.98   6,354.67   5,889.83   7,143.18   7,811.92   9,558.65   27,095.92 6,821.50   
Fulton 6,515.34   6,702.74   4,438.27   3,765.22   5,397.76   5,282.37   3,122.40   4,290.92   
Huntingdon 8,937.49   5,789.61   4,223.14   5,953.93   6,529.01   4,236.61   3,750.59   2,050.26   

Total 25,209.81 18,847.02 14,551.24 16,862.33 19,738.69 19,077.63 33,968.91 13,162.68 

Total Recyled Tons by Year and County (2014-2021)



Material Category Bedford Fulton Huntingdon

Residential Single Stream Tons 304.20         201.43         272.27         
Residential Commingled Tons 19.37            3.00              
Residential Glass Tons - - -                
Residential Paper Tons 31.10            9.50              
Residential Plastic Tons 10.02            1.05              
Residential Metal Tons 14.98            6.25              0.55              
Residential HHW Tons 0.40              - -                
Residential Other Tons 5.89              - -                
Residential Organic Tons - - 6.00              
Commercial Single Stream Tons - 48.18            779.50         
Commercial Commingled Tons - - 28.43            
Commercial Glass Tons 0.01              - -
Commercial Paper Tons 3,195.32      1,070.16      647.21         
Commercial Plastic Tons 300.24         5.79              13.62            
Commercial Metal Tons 1,572.94      827.45         2.66              
Commercial Hazardous Waste Tons 383.97         75.35            190.57         
Commercial Other Tons 908.81         - -
Commercial Organics Tons 574.29         1,832.70      -

Total 7,321.54  4,067.31  1,954.36  

Residential and Commercial Tonnage - 2022



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Waste Destination Reports 2014-2022 



Bedford County



2014For Year:

Note: This reports does not show waste shipped from 
Pennsylvania counties to out-of-state disposal facilities, 
nor does it show waste collected for recycling.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Waste Management
Division of Reporting and Fee Collection

------------------------------
County Waste Destinations
in Tons (2000 lbs.) of Waste

County  : BEDFORD             

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical

Sewage

Sludge Construction
WTE Ash

Residue TotalAsbestos
Disposal Facility 

Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100081 SOUTHERN ALLEGHENIES LANDFILL INC 197.4 418.2 0 0 33.5 0 88.2 737.3

100113 MODERN LANDFILL 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5

100945 CUMBERLAND COUNTY LANDFILL 0 0 0 0 0 0 26.3 26.3

100955 CLINTON COUNTY SWA WAYNE TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.1 9.1

100963 LYCOMING COUNTY RESOURCE MANAGEM 0 88.5 0 0 0 0 0 88.5

101397 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES GREENT 0 5.2 0 0 0 0 0 5.2

101534 LAUREL HIGHLANDS LANDFILL INC 8.7 31.4 0 0 0 0 0 40.1

101538 SANDY RUN LANDFILL INC. 34346.1 3091.7 89.7 0 329 0 0 37856.5

101571 MOSTOLLER LANDFILL INC 497.4 3450.8 270.6 0 54 0 0 4272.8

35049.6 7085.8 360.3 0 416.5 0 126.1 43038.3Waste Totals:

3

Please Use 
Recycled Paper

DISCLAIMER:  While care has been take in the preparation of this report, 
there is no warranty or guarantee as to the data, calculation or content 
accuracy.  The Commonwelth reserves the right to update or change any 
data or presentation format without notice or liability.

2/10/2016
Page

Printed:

Also visit our Internet WWW Site at: http://www.dep.state.pa.usPhone: 717-783-9258



2015For Year:

Note: This reports does not show waste shipped from 
Pennsylvania counties to out-of-state disposal facilities, 
nor does it show waste collected for recycling.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Waste Management
Division of Reporting and Fee Collection

------------------------------
County Waste Destinations
in Tons (2000 lbs.) of Waste

County  : BEDFORD             

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical

Sewage
Sludge Construction

WTE Ash
Residue TotalAsbestos

Disposal Facility 
Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100081 SOUTHERN ALLEGHENIES LANDFILL INC 131.9 311.3 0 0 11.6 0 109.7 564.5

100945 CUMBERLAND COUNTY LANDFILL 12891.5 203.6 14.8 0 24.3 0 0 13134.2

100955 CLINTON COUNTY SWA WAYNE TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.2

101100 MOUNTAIN VIEW RECLAMATION LANDFILL 0 6.7 0 0 0 0 0 6.7

101397 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES GREENT 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 14.5 15.7

101534 LAUREL HIGHLANDS LANDFILL INC 11.3 8.1 0 0 3.7 0 0 23.1

101538 SANDY RUN LANDFILL INC. 22494.5 1159.1 306.7 0 122 0 0 24082.3

101571 MOSTOLLER LANDFILL INC 236.4 383 236.5 0 14.4 0 0.5 870.8

35765.6 2073 558 0 176 0 124.9 38697.5Waste Totals:

4

Please Use 
Recycled Paper

DISCLAIMER:  While care has been take in the preparation of this report, 
there is no warranty or guarantee as to the data, calculation or content 
accuracy.  The Commonwelth reserves the right to update or change any 
data or presentation format without notice or liability.

2/28/2017
Page

Printed:

Also visit our Internet WWW Site at: http://www.dep.state.pa.usPhone: 717-783-9258



2016For Year:

Note: This reports does not show waste shipped from 
Pennsylvania counties to out-of-state disposal facilities, 
nor does it show waste collected for recycling.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Waste Management
Division of Reporting and Fee Collection

------------------------------
County Waste Destinations
in Tons (2000 lbs.) of Waste

County  : BEDFORD             

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical

Sewage
Sludge Construction

WTE Ash
Residue TotalAsbestos

Disposal Facility 
Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100081 SOUTHERN ALLEGHENIES LANDFILL INC 79.9 287.6 0 0 19 12.9 101 500.4

100945 CUMBERLAND COUNTY LANDFILL 27071.4 255.2 0 0 24.5 0 214.1 27565.2

100955 CLINTON COUNTY SWA WAYNE TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 19.5 0 0 19.5

100963 LYCOMING COUNTY RESOURCE MANAGEM 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0.1

101100 MOUNTAIN VIEW RECLAMATION LANDFILL 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9

101534 LAUREL HIGHLANDS LANDFILL INC 4.2 17.4 0 0 9.7 0 0 31.3

101538 SANDY RUN LANDFILL INC. 8894 1929 252.8 0 196.7 0 0 11272.5

101571 MOSTOLLER LANDFILL INC 580.5 358.9 155.3 0 69.2 0 0 1163.9

36630 2857.2 408.1 0 338.6 12.9 315.1 40561.9Waste Totals:

4

Please Use 
Recycled Paper

DISCLAIMER:  While care has been take in the preparation of this report, 
there is no warranty or guarantee as to the data, calculation or content 
accuracy.  The Commonwelth reserves the right to update or change any 
data or presentation format without notice or liability.

2/24/2017
Page

Printed:

Also visit our Internet WWW Site at: http://www.dep.state.pa.usPhone: 717-783-9258





2018For Year:

Note: This reports does not show waste shipped from 
Pennsylvania counties to out-of-state disposal facilities, 
nor does it show waste collected for recycling.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Waste Management
Division of Reporting and Fee Collection

------------------------------
County Waste Destinations
in Tons (2000 lbs.) of Waste

County  : BEDFORD

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical
Sewage
Sludge Construction

WTE Ash
Residue TotalAsbestos

Disposal Facility 
Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100081 SOUTHERN ALLEGHENIES LANDFILL INC 49.3 866.7 0 0 140.4 0 27.3 1083.7

100945 CUMBERLAND COUNTY LANDFILL 33292 4845.6 0 0 72.7 0 48.9 38259.2

101100 MOUNTAIN VIEW RECLAMATION LANDFILL 0 21.1 0 0 0 0 0 21.1

101534 LAUREL HIGHLANDS LANDFILL INC 25 27.7 0 0 7.7 0 0 60.4

101538 SANDY RUN LANDFILL INC. 5535.3 835.6 324.1 0 384.9 0 0 7079.9

101571 MOSTOLLER LANDFILL INC 2994.1 5041.9 143.7 0 6.3 0 0 8186

41895.7 11638.6 467.8 0 612 0 76.2 54690.3Waste Totals:

4

Please Use 
Recycled Paper

DISCLAIMER:  While care has been take in the preparation of this report, 
there is no warranty or guarantee as to the data, calculation or content 
accuracy.  The Commonwelth reserves the right to update or change any 
data or presentation format without notice or liability.

2/6/2019
Page

Printed:

Also visit our Internet WWW Site at: http://www.dep.state.pa.usPhone: 717-783-9258



Permit Disposal Facility County/State Waste Origination Municipal Residual Sewage Sludge Processed Medical Construction WTE Ash Residue Asbestos Total

101397
101571
101538
100934
100945
100663
101534
400592
101100
100081

Advanced Disposal Services Greentree Landfill LLC
Advanced Disposal Services Mostoller Landfill Inc
Advanced Disposal Services Sandy Run Landfill
Blue Ridge Landfill
Cumberland County Landfill
Kelly Run Sanitation Inc
Laurel Highlands Landfill
LCSWMA Resource Facility
Mountain View Reclamation Landfill
Southern Alleghenies Landfill Inc

BEDFORD
BEDFORD
BEDFORD
BEDFORD
BEDFORD
BEDFORD
BEDFORD
BEDFORD
BEDFORD
BEDFORD

0.0
2,925.7

22,353.9
47.1

19,144.4
0.0

1,495.2
3.2
0.0

101.1

1.1
2.6

914.6
0.0

7,399.4
1,118.6
1,044.2

0.0
0.0

2,398.5

0.0
26.4

291.1
0.0
0.0
0.0

320.4
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
91.8

508.9
0.0

92.3
0.0

149.8
0.0
0.0

50.6

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
6.6
0.0
0.0

189.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

1.1
3,053.1

24,068.5
47.1

26,825.1
1,118.6
3,009.6

3.2
0.0

2,550.2

Total 46,070.6 12,879.0 637.9 0.0 893.4 0.0 195.6 60,676.5

County or State

BEDFORD

Year

2019

Quarter

All

Disposal Facility

All

Origin

All

DEP BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
DISPOSAL INFO Sep 16 2020  4:00 AM

Last Last Refresh Time

Note:  This report does not show waste shipped from Pennsylvania counties to out-of-state disposal facilities, nor does it show waste collected for recycling.

Page 1 of 1









Fulton County



2014For Year:

Note: This reports does not show waste shipped from 
Pennsylvania counties to out-of-state disposal facilities, 
nor does it show waste collected for recycling.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Waste Management
Division of Reporting and Fee Collection

------------------------------
County Waste Destinations
in Tons (2000 lbs.) of Waste

County  : FULTON              

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical

Sewage

Sludge Construction
WTE Ash

Residue TotalAsbestos
Disposal Facility 

Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100934 IESI PA BLUE RIDGE LANDFILL CORP 75.5 0 0 0 3.4 0 0 78.9

100945 CUMBERLAND COUNTY LANDFILL 6.7 0 0 0 1 0 3.2 10.9

100955 CLINTON COUNTY SWA WAYNE TOWNSHIP 20.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 20.5

101100 MOUNTAIN VIEW RECLAMATION LANDFILL 208.8 1129 0 0 38.1 0 0 1375.9

101538 SANDY RUN LANDFILL INC. 3089.3 39.8 0 0 360 0 0 3489.1

3400.8 1168.8 0 0 402.5 0 3.2 4975.3Waste Totals:

County  : GREENE              

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical

Sewage
Sludge Construction

WTE Ash
Residue TotalAsbestos

Disposal Facility 
Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100081 SOUTHERN ALLEGHENIES LANDFILL INC 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.3

100172 ARDEN LANDFILL INC. 4761.7 35148.1 0 0 4571.5 0 0 44481.3

100277 TERVITA SANITARY LANDFILL 2281.6 16804 0 0 828.7 0 0.8 19915.1

100419 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES CHESTN 13614.3 170023.3 2458.8 0 3668.9 0 302.3 190067.6

100592 SOUTH HILLS LANDFILL INC 0 2247.9 0 0 0 0 0 2247.9

100594 MONROEVILLE LANDFILL 0 271.4 0 0 0 0 0 271.4

100620 IMPERIAL LANDFILL 4.7 1303.4 0 0 17.9 0 50.9 1376.9

100663 KELLY RUN SANITATION INC LANDFILL 416.2 2492.8 0 0 18 0 0 2927

101571 MOSTOLLER LANDFILL INC 0 6560.5 0 0 0 0 0 6560.5

21081.8 234851.4 2458.8 0 9105 0 354 267851Waste Totals:

17

Please Use 
Recycled Paper

DISCLAIMER:  While care has been take in the preparation of this report, 
there is no warranty or guarantee as to the data, calculation or content 
accuracy.  The Commonwelth reserves the right to update or change any 
data or presentation format without notice or liability.

2/10/2016
Page

Printed:

Also visit our Internet WWW Site at: http://www.dep.state.pa.usPhone: 717-783-9258



2015For Year:

Note: This reports does not show waste shipped from 
Pennsylvania counties to out-of-state disposal facilities, 
nor does it show waste collected for recycling.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Waste Management
Division of Reporting and Fee Collection

------------------------------
County Waste Destinations
in Tons (2000 lbs.) of Waste

County  : FOREST              

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical

Sewage
Sludge Construction

WTE Ash
Residue TotalAsbestos

Disposal Facility 
Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100329 LAKE VIEW LANDFILL 0 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 1.6

100361 Casella McKean County Landfill 89.4 0 0 0 7.7 0 0 97.1

100403 SENECA LANDFILL INC 0 0 339.3 0 0 0 0 339.3

100434 EVERGREEN LANDFILL 0 38.8 0 0 0 0 0 38.8

101397 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES GREENT 26.5 9862.8 0 0 31.8 0 0.6 9921.7

115.9 9903.2 339.3 0 39.5 0 0.6 10398.5Waste Totals:

County  : FRANKLIN            

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical

Sewage
Sludge Construction

WTE Ash
Residue TotalAsbestos

Disposal Facility 
Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100113 MODERN LANDFILL 0 7.5 0 0 0 0 0 7.5

100620 IMPERIAL LANDFILL 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.8 3.8

100758 LCSWMA - Susq. Resource Mgmt Complex 32.9 532.3 0 0 0 0 0 565.2

100934 IESI PA BLUE RIDGE LANDFILL CORP 74240.4 21515.7 10351.7 0 11827.5 0 0 117935.3

100945 CUMBERLAND COUNTY LANDFILL 4787.8 484.8 83.9 0 825.4 0 172.2 6354.1

100955 CLINTON COUNTY SWA WAYNE TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.1 1.1

101100 MOUNTAIN VIEW RECLAMATION LANDFILL 19944 7112.3 1135.1 0 3068.3 0 0 31259.7

101538 SANDY RUN LANDFILL INC. 6.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.9

99012 29652.6 11570.7 0 15721.2 0 177.1 156133.6Waste Totals:

County  : FULTON              

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical

Sewage
Sludge Construction

WTE Ash
Residue TotalAsbestos

Disposal Facility 
Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100934 IESI PA BLUE RIDGE LANDFILL CORP 45.4 0 0 0 12.6 0 0 58

100945 CUMBERLAND COUNTY LANDFILL 0.3 0 0 0 1.7 0 0 2

101100 MOUNTAIN VIEW RECLAMATION LANDFILL 965.2 1047.1 0 0 200.9 0 0 2213.2

101538 SANDY RUN LANDFILL INC. 2477.6 0 0 0 178 0 0 2655.6

3488.5 1047.1 0 0 393.2 0 0 4928.8Waste Totals:

18

Please Use 
Recycled Paper

DISCLAIMER:  While care has been take in the preparation of this report, 
there is no warranty or guarantee as to the data, calculation or content 
accuracy.  The Commonwelth reserves the right to update or change any 
data or presentation format without notice or liability.

2/28/2017
Page

Printed:

Also visit our Internet WWW Site at: http://www.dep.state.pa.usPhone: 717-783-9258



2016For Year:

Note: This reports does not show waste shipped from 
Pennsylvania counties to out-of-state disposal facilities, 
nor does it show waste collected for recycling.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Waste Management
Division of Reporting and Fee Collection

------------------------------
County Waste Destinations
in Tons (2000 lbs.) of Waste

County  : FOREST              

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical

Sewage
Sludge Construction

WTE Ash
Residue TotalAsbestos

Disposal Facility 
Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100361 Casella McKean County Landfill 53.2 0.2 0 0 45.8 0 0 99.2

100403 SENECA LANDFILL INC 0 0 343.1 0 0 0 0 343.1

101397 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES GREENT 10.4 330.9 7.8 0 0 0 0 349.1

63.6 331.1 350.9 0 45.8 0 0 791.4Waste Totals:

County  : FRANKLIN            

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical

Sewage

Sludge Construction
WTE Ash

Residue TotalAsbestos
Disposal Facility 

Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100113 MODERN LANDFILL 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

100758 LCSWMA - Susq. Resource Mgmt Complex 131.3 644 0 0 0 0 0 775.3

100934 IESI PA BLUE RIDGE LANDFILL CORP 73009.5 15991.9 8059.2 0 14399.6 0 5.5 111465.7

100945 CUMBERLAND COUNTY LANDFILL 3835.1 944.1 70.4 0 250.4 0 99.3 5199.3

100955 CLINTON COUNTY SWA WAYNE TOWNSHIP 0 1.3 0 0 0 0 2.6 3.9

100963 LYCOMING COUNTY RESOURCE MANAGEM 0 1.7 0 0 0 0 0 1.7

101100 MOUNTAIN VIEW RECLAMATION LANDFILL 19279.6 5980 1377.4 0 4464.5 0 45.5 31147

101538 SANDY RUN LANDFILL INC. 0.2 0 0 0 3.2 0 0 3.4

400561 YORK COUNTY RESOURCE RECOVERY CE 32.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 32.4

96288.1 23568 9507 0 19117.7 0 152.9 148633.7Waste Totals:

County  : FULTON              

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical

Sewage

Sludge Construction
WTE Ash

Residue TotalAsbestos
Disposal Facility 

Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100934 IESI PA BLUE RIDGE LANDFILL CORP 60.1 0 0 0 61.8 0 0 121.9

101100 MOUNTAIN VIEW RECLAMATION LANDFILL 1663.5 627 0 0 350 0 0 2640.5

101397 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES GREENT 0 3.2 0 0 0 0 0 3.2

101538 SANDY RUN LANDFILL INC. 1614 0 0 0 31.4 0 0 1645.4

3337.6 630.2 0 0 443.2 0 0 4411Waste Totals:

18

Please Use 
Recycled Paper

DISCLAIMER:  While care has been take in the preparation of this report, 
there is no warranty or guarantee as to the data, calculation or content 
accuracy.  The Commonwelth reserves the right to update or change any 
data or presentation format without notice or liability.

2/24/2017
Page

Printed:

Also visit our Internet WWW Site at: http://www.dep.state.pa.usPhone: 717-783-9258





2018For Year:

Note: This reports does not show waste shipped from 
Pennsylvania counties to out-of-state disposal facilities, 
nor does it show waste collected for recycling.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Waste Management
Division of Reporting and Fee Collection

------------------------------
County Waste Destinations
in Tons (2000 lbs.) of Waste

County  : FOREST

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical
Sewage
Sludge Construction

WTE Ash
Residue TotalAsbestos

Disposal Facility 
Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100361 Casella McKean County Landfill 86 439.4 0 0 37.4 0 0 562.8

100403 SENECA LANDFILL INC 0 7.6 354.2 0 0 0 0 361.8

100620 IMPERIAL LANDFILL 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.3

101397 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES GREENT 0.2 55.5 3.2 0 1.4 0 0 60.3

89.5 502.5 357.4 0 38.8 0 0 988.2Waste Totals:

County  : FRANKLIN

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical
Sewage
Sludge Construction

WTE Ash
Residue TotalAsbestos

Disposal Facility 
Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100113 MODERN LANDFILL 0 22.8 0 0 0 0 0 22.8

100758 LCSWMA - Susq. Resource Mgmt Complex 95.4 537 0 0 6.6 0 0 639

100934 IESI PA BLUE RIDGE LANDFILL CORP 78189.1 20729.3 9029.7 0 8670.6 0 23.6 116642.3

100945 CUMBERLAND COUNTY LANDFILL 4677.3 2643.8 58.2 0 992.4 0 174.6 8546.3

100955 CLINTON COUNTY SWA WAYNE TOWNSHIP 0 3.4 0 0 0 0 1.1 4.5

100963 LYCOMING COUNTY RESOURCE MANAGEM 0 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0.6

101100 MOUNTAIN VIEW RECLAMATION LANDFILL 26095.3 5491.2 1468 0 5656.8 0 0.3 38711.6

400561 YORK COUNTY RESOURCE RECOVERY CE 227.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 227.4

109284.5 29428.1 10555.9 0 15326.4 0 199.6 164794.5Waste Totals:

County  : FULTON

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical
Sewage
Sludge Construction

WTE Ash
Residue TotalAsbestos

Disposal Facility 
Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100113 MODERN LANDFILL 0 321.9 0 0 0 0 0 321.9

100934 IESI PA BLUE RIDGE LANDFILL CORP 32.1 0 0 0 81.9 0 0 114

100945 CUMBERLAND COUNTY LANDFILL 5.6 0 0 0 1762.9 0 1.9 1770.4

101100 MOUNTAIN VIEW RECLAMATION LANDFILL 2315.6 1201.1 0 0 438.2 0 0 3954.9

101538 SANDY RUN LANDFILL INC. 805.7 0 0 0 366 0 0 1171.7

3159 1523 0 0 2649 0 1.9 7332.9Waste Totals:

18

Please Use 
Recycled Paper

DISCLAIMER:  While care has been take in the preparation of this report, 
there is no warranty or guarantee as to the data, calculation or content 
accuracy.  The Commonwelth reserves the right to update or change any 
data or presentation format without notice or liability.

2/6/2019
Page

Printed:

Also visit our Internet WWW Site at: http://www.dep.state.pa.usPhone: 717-783-9258



Permit Disposal Facility County/State Waste Origination Municipal Residual Sewage Sludge Processed Medical Construction WTE Ash Residue Asbestos Total

101538
100934
100945
100113
101100

Advanced Disposal Services Sandy Run Landfill
Blue Ridge Landfill
Cumberland County Landfill
Modern Landfill
Mountain View Reclamation Landfill

FULTON
FULTON
FULTON
FULTON
FULTON

396.0
93.3
28.4
0.0

376.5

0.0
0.0
0.0

80.9
1,293.3

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

24.0
42.0

899.9
0.0

187.4

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
1.9
0.0
0.0

420.0
135.3
930.2
80.9

1,857.2

Total 894.2 1,374.2 0.0 0.0 1,153.3 0.0 1.9 3,423.6

County or State

FULTON

Year

2019

Quarter

All

Disposal Facility

All

Origin

All

DEP BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
DISPOSAL INFO Sep 16 2020  4:00 AM

Last Last Refresh Time

Note:  This report does not show waste shipped from Pennsylvania counties to out-of-state disposal facilities, nor does it show waste collected for recycling.

Page 1 of 1









Huntingdon County



2014For Year:

Note: This reports does not show waste shipped from 
Pennsylvania counties to out-of-state disposal facilities, 
nor does it show waste collected for recycling.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Waste Management
Division of Reporting and Fee Collection

------------------------------
County Waste Destinations
in Tons (2000 lbs.) of Waste

County  : HUNTINGDON          

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical

Sewage

Sludge Construction
WTE Ash

Residue TotalAsbestos
Disposal Facility 

Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100081 SOUTHERN ALLEGHENIES LANDFILL INC 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6

100113 MODERN LANDFILL 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 43

100281 GREENRIDGE RECLAMATION LANDFILL 0 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0.4

100945 CUMBERLAND COUNTY LANDFILL 21.6 842 0 0 8.4 0 0 872

100955 CLINTON COUNTY SWA WAYNE TOWNSHIP 60.2 13.6 0 0 41 0 0.3 115.1

101397 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES GREENT 0 0 138.1 0 57.1 0 0 195.2

101534 LAUREL HIGHLANDS LANDFILL INC 0 1011.6 0 0 0 0 0 1011.6

101538 SANDY RUN LANDFILL INC. 29141.4 56 0 0 224.1 0 0 29421.5

101571 MOSTOLLER LANDFILL INC 355.2 277.2 0 0 0 0 0 632.4

29578.4 2206.8 138.1 0 330.6 43 0.3 32297.2Waste Totals:

County  : INDIANA             

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical

Sewage

Sludge Construction
WTE Ash

Residue TotalAsbestos
Disposal Facility 

Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100081 SOUTHERN ALLEGHENIES LANDFILL INC 22.8 4.7 0 0 8.6 0 2.2 38.3

100172 ARDEN LANDFILL INC. 0 3018.5 0 0 0 0 0 3018.5

100277 TERVITA SANITARY LANDFILL 0 52.5 0 0 32.3 0 0 84.8

100280 VALLEY LANDFILL 0 1413.2 0 0 1.7 0 0 1414.9

100281 GREENRIDGE RECLAMATION LANDFILL 61 1236.2 0 0 20.7 0 0.1 1318

100403 SENECA LANDFILL INC 0 581.9 0 0 0 0 0 581.9

100419 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES CHESTN 0 0 0 0 27.3 0 0 27.3

100434 EVERGREEN LANDFILL 35811.7 12160.1 2547.4 0 9441.1 0 0 59960.3

100585 NORTHWEST SANITARY LANDFILL 0 76.7 0 0 71.2 0 0 147.9

100620 IMPERIAL LANDFILL 6.7 0 0 0 11.3 0 0 18

101397 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES GREENT 1691.7 93 0 0 1.1 0 3.6 1789.4

101534 LAUREL HIGHLANDS LANDFILL INC 1210.8 0 0 0 536.6 0 0 1747.4

101571 MOSTOLLER LANDFILL INC 1.2 23 0 0 375.5 0 33.8 433.5

38805.9 18659.8 2547.4 0 10527.4 0 39.7 70580.2Waste Totals:

18

Please Use 
Recycled Paper

DISCLAIMER:  While care has been take in the preparation of this report, 
there is no warranty or guarantee as to the data, calculation or content 
accuracy.  The Commonwelth reserves the right to update or change any 
data or presentation format without notice or liability.

2/10/2016
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2015For Year:

Note: This reports does not show waste shipped from 
Pennsylvania counties to out-of-state disposal facilities, 
nor does it show waste collected for recycling.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Waste Management
Division of Reporting and Fee Collection

------------------------------
County Waste Destinations
in Tons (2000 lbs.) of Waste

County  : GREENE              

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical

Sewage
Sludge Construction

WTE Ash
Residue TotalAsbestos

Disposal Facility 
Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100172 ARDEN LANDFILL INC. 6301.9 18879.8 0 18.6 3816.4 0 0 29016.7

100277 TERVITA SANITARY LANDFILL 794.4 2927.1 247.5 0 722.9 0 0 4691.9

100280 VALLEY LANDFILL 0 463.9 0 0 0 0 0 463.9

100419 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES CHESTN 13221.1 118450.4 1906.2 0 6748.6 0 2.2 140328.5

100434 EVERGREEN LANDFILL 0 152.9 0 0 0 0 0 152.9

100585 NORTHWEST SANITARY LANDFILL 0 63.9 0 0 0 0 0 63.9

100592 SOUTH HILLS LANDFILL INC 0 1436.3 0 0 1.4 0 0 1437.7

100594 MONROEVILLE LANDFILL 0 867.7 0 0 0 0 0 867.7

100620 IMPERIAL LANDFILL 648.8 2651.5 22.3 0 7.5 0 25.7 3355.8

100663 KELLY RUN SANITATION INC LANDFILL 393.4 2077.9 0 0 6 0 0 2477.3

101397 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES GREENT 0 482.3 0 0 0 0 0 482.3

101534 LAUREL HIGHLANDS LANDFILL INC 3 262.8 0 0 0 0 0 265.8

101571 MOSTOLLER LANDFILL INC 0 1168.1 0 0 0 0 0 1168.1

21362.6 149884.6 2176 18.6 11302.8 0 27.9 184772.5Waste Totals:

County  : HUNTINGDON          

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical

Sewage
Sludge Construction

WTE Ash
Residue TotalAsbestos

Disposal Facility 
Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100081 SOUTHERN ALLEGHENIES LANDFILL INC 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.4

100113 MODERN LANDFILL 0 56.6 0 0 0 0 0 56.6

100945 CUMBERLAND COUNTY LANDFILL 13866 859.8 0 0 0 0 146 14871.8

100955 CLINTON COUNTY SWA WAYNE TOWNSHIP 69.8 5 0 0 143.2 0 0.1 218.1

101397 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES GREENT 0 63.5 237.2 0 9.3 0 0 310

101534 LAUREL HIGHLANDS LANDFILL INC 0 947 0 0 0 0 0 947

101538 SANDY RUN LANDFILL INC. 14216 54.9 395.4 0 21.4 0 0 14687.7

101571 MOSTOLLER LANDFILL INC 98.2 120.9 0 0 179 0 0 398.1

28250.4 2107.7 632.6 0 352.9 0 146.1 31489.7Waste Totals:

19

Please Use 
Recycled Paper

DISCLAIMER:  While care has been take in the preparation of this report, 
there is no warranty or guarantee as to the data, calculation or content 
accuracy.  The Commonwelth reserves the right to update or change any 
data or presentation format without notice or liability.
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2016For Year:

Note: This reports does not show waste shipped from 
Pennsylvania counties to out-of-state disposal facilities, 
nor does it show waste collected for recycling.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Waste Management
Division of Reporting and Fee Collection

------------------------------
County Waste Destinations
in Tons (2000 lbs.) of Waste

County  : GREENE              

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical

Sewage
Sludge Construction

WTE Ash
Residue TotalAsbestos

Disposal Facility 
Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100172 ARDEN LANDFILL INC. 5439.6 24669.8 0 0 3868.6 0 0 33978

100277 TERVITA SANITARY LANDFILL 1216.1 8261.9 0 0 489.9 0 0 9967.9

100281 GREENRIDGE RECLAMATION LANDFILL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100419 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES CHESTN 11562.6 42576.7 1225 0 7298.3 0 0 62662.6

100585 NORTHWEST SANITARY LANDFILL 0 95.9 0 0 0 0 0 95.9

100592 SOUTH HILLS LANDFILL INC 0 777.1 0 0 0 0 0 777.1

100594 MONROEVILLE LANDFILL 0 4.7 0 0 0 0 0 4.7

100620 IMPERIAL LANDFILL 0 4229.2 0 0 2 0 0 4231.2

100663 KELLY RUN SANITATION INC LANDFILL 361.8 5181.9 0 0 7.1 0 0 5550.8

101534 LAUREL HIGHLANDS LANDFILL INC 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

101571 MOSTOLLER LANDFILL INC 0 1132.9 0 0 0 0 0 1132.9

18584.1 86930.1 1225 0 11665.9 0 0 118405.1Waste Totals:

County  : HUNTINGDON          

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical

Sewage

Sludge Construction
WTE Ash

Residue TotalAsbestos
Disposal Facility 

Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100081 SOUTHERN ALLEGHENIES LANDFILL INC 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.9

100945 CUMBERLAND COUNTY LANDFILL 25191.1 1186.2 0 0 30.8 0 10.1 26418.2

100955 CLINTON COUNTY SWA WAYNE TOWNSHIP 25.2 18.4 0 0 99.9 0 0 143.5

101397 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES GREENT 0 5.5 215.2 0 0 59.7 1.5 281.9

101534 LAUREL HIGHLANDS LANDFILL INC 0 830.4 0 0 0 0 0 830.4

101538 SANDY RUN LANDFILL INC. 4255.9 3645.6 334.1 0 3.1 0 0 8238.7

101571 MOSTOLLER LANDFILL INC 121.2 71.2 0 0 128.2 0 0 320.6

29594.3 5757.3 549.3 0 262 59.7 11.6 36234.2Waste Totals:

19

Please Use 
Recycled Paper

DISCLAIMER:  While care has been take in the preparation of this report, 
there is no warranty or guarantee as to the data, calculation or content 
accuracy.  The Commonwelth reserves the right to update or change any 
data or presentation format without notice or liability.
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2018For Year:

Note: This reports does not show waste shipped from 
Pennsylvania counties to out-of-state disposal facilities, 
nor does it show waste collected for recycling.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Waste Management
Division of Reporting and Fee Collection

------------------------------
County Waste Destinations
in Tons (2000 lbs.) of Waste

County  : GREENE

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical
Sewage
Sludge Construction

WTE Ash
Residue TotalAsbestos

Disposal Facility 
Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100172 ARDEN LANDFILL INC. 5189.9 136836.3 0 213.2 2619.9 0 0 144859.3

100277 TERVITA SANITARY LANDFILL 957 19542.6 0 0 1810.7 0 0 22310.3

100280 VALLEY LANDFILL 0 42.4 0 0 0 0 0 42.4

100281 GREENRIDGE RECLAMATION LANDFILL 10.5 0 0 0 4.6 0 0 15.1

100419 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES CHESTN 11885.4 86781.7 1184.1 0 4228.4 0 41.1 104120.7

100585 NORTHWEST SANITARY LANDFILL 3.9 0 0 0 105.4 0 0 109.3

100592 SOUTH HILLS LANDFILL INC 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

100620 IMPERIAL LANDFILL 3.5 93.3 0 0 0 0 60.8 157.6

100663 KELLY RUN SANITATION INC LANDFILL 429.7 13017.3 0 0 38.5 0 0 13485.5

100955 CLINTON COUNTY SWA WAYNE TOWNSHIP 0 416.3 0 0 0 0 0 416.3

18481.9 256729.9 1184.1 213.2 8807.5 0 101.9 285518.5Waste Totals:

County  : HUNTINGDON

Permit Municipal Residual
Processed

Medical
Sewage
Sludge Construction

WTE Ash
Residue TotalAsbestos

Disposal Facility 
Receiving Waste Waste Type:

100620 IMPERIAL LANDFILL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.9 0.9

100934 IESI PA BLUE RIDGE LANDFILL CORP 62.8 0 210.3 0 0 0 0 273.1

100945 CUMBERLAND COUNTY LANDFILL 32515.5 3314.4 0 0 452.3 0 2.5 36284.7

100955 CLINTON COUNTY SWA WAYNE TOWNSHIP 66.1 17.7 0 0 128.5 0 11 223.3

101397 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES GREENT 0 3.6 104.5 0 0 0 0 108.1

101534 LAUREL HIGHLANDS LANDFILL INC 0 1502.9 0 0 0 0 0 1502.9

101538 SANDY RUN LANDFILL INC. 3372.2 354.2 413.6 0 96.4 0 0 4236.4

101571 MOSTOLLER LANDFILL INC 35 404.3 0 0 35.9 0 0 475.2

36051.6 5597.1 728.4 0 713.1 0 14.4 43104.6Waste Totals:

19

Please Use 
Recycled Paper

DISCLAIMER:  While care has been take in the preparation of this report, 
there is no warranty or guarantee as to the data, calculation or content 
accuracy.  The Commonwelth reserves the right to update or change any 
data or presentation format without notice or liability.
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Permit Disposal Facility County/State Waste Origination Municipal Residual Sewage Sludge Processed Medical Construction WTE Ash Residue Asbestos Total

101397
101571
101538
100620
100934
100955
100945
101534
100963
100081

Advanced Disposal Services Greentree Landfill LLC
Advanced Disposal Services Mostoller Landfill Inc
Advanced Disposal Services Sandy Run Landfill
Allied Waste Systems Imperial Landfill
Blue Ridge Landfill
Clinton County SWA Wayne Township Landfill
Cumberland County Landfill
Laurel Highlands Landfill
Lycoming County Resource Management Services
Southern Alleghenies Landfill Inc

HUNTINGDON
HUNTINGDON
HUNTINGDON
HUNTINGDON
HUNTINGDON
HUNTINGDON
HUNTINGDON
HUNTINGDON
HUNTINGDON
HUNTINGDON

0.0
166.0

5,291.5
0.0

78.3
204.4

30,086.2
0.0
0.0
0.0

76.4
174.0

2,623.8
0.0
0.0

17.8
1,034.5
1,113.5

7.7
85.4

126.2
0.0

373.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.9
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

81.2
0.0
0.0

51.9
101.9

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.5
0.0
1.0

11.4
0.0
0.0
0.0

202.6
340.0

8,370.2
0.5

78.3
275.1

31,237.9
1,113.5

7.7
85.4

Total 35,826.4 5,133.1 503.8 0.0 235.0 0.0 12.9 41,711.2

County or State

HUNTINGDON

Year

2019

Quarter

All

Disposal Facility

All

Origin

All

DEP BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
DISPOSAL INFO Sep 16 2020  4:00 AM

Last Last Refresh Time

Note:  This report does not show waste shipped from Pennsylvania counties to out-of-state disposal facilities, nor does it show waste collected for recycling.
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Breakdown of Counties Serviced by 

Transfer Stations in SCCSWA Region  



SCCSWA SWMP Transfer Station Breakdown

Tons % of Total Tons % of Total

Bedford County 27,000 73.0% 330 1.1%

Fulton County 3,700 10.0% 1531 4.9%

Huntington County 200 0.5% 23,462 74.9%

Adams County - - 47.4 0.2%

Blair County 5,000 13.5% 219 0.7%

Somerset County 10 0.0% - -

Cambria County 40 0.1% - -

Franklin County 550 1.5% 3,040 9.7%

Juniata County - - 444 1.4%

Mifflin County - - 2,243 7.2%

Other PA Counties 3 0.0% 24 0.1%

From MD and WV 500 1.4% 2 0.0%

Total 37,003 100% 31,342 100%

Bedford Fulton Huntington SCCSWA

79% 86%

0.67

72,951

0.780.79

Percent Change from Waste 

Destination Report Tonnages
79% 355%

0.500.77

Material

Adjusted Generation Rate 

(Tons/Person)

Adjusted Residential, Commercial, and 

Institutional Waste

Generation Rate (Tons/Person)

Residential, Commercial, and 

Institutional Waste

37,291
7,279 28,381

0.62

0.140.97

85,07336,0612,04846,964

2019

Breakdown of Counties Serviced by Transfer Stations in SCCSWA Region

Source

2019

Breezewood Transfer Station Park’s Transfer Station 

Adjustments to Data Obtained from PADEP Waste Destination Reports

2225.001.001/11.20 Page 1 of 1 Barton Loguidice, D.P.C.


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2014
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2014
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2014
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2014
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2014
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2014
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2014
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2015
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2015
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2015
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2015
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2015
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2015
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2015
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2015
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2015
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2015
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2015
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2016
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2016
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2016
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2016
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2016
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2016
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2016
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2016
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2016
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	RESIDENTIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Household Hazardous Waste
	Other
	Organics
	Solid Waste


	COMMERCIAL DATA
	ANNUAL|2017
	Bedford County (County-Wide Data)
	Single Stream
	Commingled
	Glass
	Paper
	Plastics
	Metals
	Commercial Hazardous Waste
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